- finance lease liabilities 4.0   -   -  18.5  0.2  22.7

- other loans   -   -   -  2.4  1.7  4.1

- interest rate swaps 0.5   -   -   -   -  0.5

- forward foreign exchange contracts 300.0  9.5  24.5  25.8  119.0  478.8

1,869.6  10.4  41.2  1,175.3  226.1  3,322.6

1 €350.5 million of loan notes have been designated as a net investment hedge.

Exposure to foreign exchange risk generally arises in transactions affecting either the value of transactions translated back to the
functional currency of a subsidiary or affecting the value of assets and liabilities of overseas subsidiaries when translated back to the
Group's reporting currency. Foreign exchange hedging is used when a transaction exposure exceeds certain thresholds and as soon as a
defined exposure arises.

The following table sets out the currency mix profile of Brambles' financial instruments at reporting date:

Page 106

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED
for the year ended 30 June 2014

NOTE 30. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT - CONTINUED

B) MARKET RISK - CONTINUED
Forward foreign exchange contracts - cash flow hedges

Other forward foreign exchange contracts

Sensitivity analysis

Foreign exchange risk

   2014   2013

Exchange rate movement -10% +10% -10% +10%

Impact on profit after tax 0.5  (0.5) 0.4  (0.4)

Impact on equity (34.1) 34.1  (31.9) 31.9

Based on the financial instruments held at 30 June 2014, if exchange rates were to weaken/strengthen by 10% with all other variables
held constant, profit after tax for the year would have been US$0.5 million higher/lower (2013: US$0.4 million higher/lower). The impact
on equity would have been US$34.1 million lower/higher (2013: US$31.9 million lower/higher) as a result of the incremental movement
through the foreign currency translation reserve relating to the effective portion of a net investment hedge.

lower rates higher rateslower rates higher rates

US$M US$M US$M US$M

Brambles enters into forward foreign exchange contracts to hedge currency exposures arising from normal commercial transactions such